

Ct. Cases 1136/2025
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED Vs. LALI
(Khyala)

17.04.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused absent, who was called in pursuance of
notice u/s 223(1) proviso (1) BNSS 2023.

It is submitted by AR for the complainant that
connected case of accused is listed before this court for today
itself bearing Ct Case no. 792/24 in which next date of hearing is
28.05.2026.

Heard.

At request, list the matter with connected case on
28.05.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
17.04.2026 (sy)